
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025131-2022 

Contract

Speed Awareness Courses

Transport for London

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-025131

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02efb5  

Published 7 September 2022, 3:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Transport for London

5 Endeavour Square

LONDON

E20 1JN

Contact

Miss Charlotte Hamilton

Email

CHARLOTTEHAMILTON@TFL.GOV.UK

Telephone

+44 0

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025131-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025131-2022
mailto:CHARLOTTEHAMILTON@TFL.GOV.UK


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://tfl.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://tfl.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Transport

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Speed Awareness Courses

Reference number

DN540348

II.1.2) Main CPV code

https://tfl.gov.uk
https://tfl.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

80400000 - Adult and other education services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Transport for London (TfL) has a requirement to procure a single Service Provider to provide
Speed Awareness Courses.

The aim of this contract is to ensure the delivery of reliable, consistent Speed Awareness
Courses whilst guaranteeing value for money.

The initial term of the contract will be three (3) years with an option, exercisable at TfL's sole
discretion, to extend the duration of the Contract for a further period or periods up to a total
of two (2) years.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £18,334,796 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80520000 - Training facilities

80570000 - Personal development training services

80511000 - Staff training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 6

Transport for London (TfL) has a requirement to procure one Service Provider to provide
Speed Awareness Courses. The aim of this contract is to ensure the delivery of reliable,
consistent Speed Awareness Courses whilst guaranteeing value for money.

The initial term of the contract will be three (3) years with an option, exercisable at TfL’s sole
discretion, to extend the duration of the Contract for a further period or periods up to a total
of two (2) years.

The Authority requires a Service Provider who holds a full or provisional UK Road Offender
Education (UKROEd) Provider Licence along with trainers that hold full and or provisional
UKROEd Trainer Licences to deliver NDORS speed awareness courses which will contribute
towards safer communities by increasing participants’ intention to drive at an appropriate
speed within the speed limit, reducing speed related collisions.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The initial term of the contract will be three (3) years with an option, exercisable at TfL’s sole

discretion, to extend the duration of the Contract for a further period or periods up to a total

of two (2) years.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-026696

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

tfl_scp_0025207

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TTC 2000 Limited

/Notice/026696-2021


Page 6 to 6

Hadley Park East

Telford

TF1 6QJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £18,334,796 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Transport for London

5 Endeavour Square

LONDON

E20 1JN

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-14T08:10:01+0100
	TCPDF




